
ID Task Name Start Finish

1  Action Plan For Activities
Under Capacity Building

Tue 01/05/07 Tue 31/05/11

2  Beneficiary Assessment Sat 10/05/08 Tue 31/05/11

3 Preparing  the draft and final TOR and EOI Sat 10/05/08 Mon 09/06/08

4 Sending TOR and EOI to World Bank and receive
N.O.

Mon 09/06/08 Tue 17/06/08

5 Advertising Request for Expression of Interest Wed 02/07/08 Tue 05/08/08

6 long List Selection -Evaluation for  Establishment of
Short List

Tue 05/08/08 Sun 14/09/08

7 Sending Evaluation for Establishment of Short List to
World Bank and receive N.O.

Sun 14/09/08 Wed 24/09/08

8 Preparing of the RFP Tue 22/07/08 Wed 03/09/08

9 Sending RFP to World Bank and receive N.O. Thu 04/09/08 Sun 14/09/08

10 Issuance of  RFP's to short-listed Consultants Wed 24/09/08 Wed 01/10/08

11 Pre-proposal conference Mon 13/10/08 Tue 14/10/08

12 Submittal of Technical - Financial Proposals Tue 14/10/08 Tue 02/12/08

13 Final Evaluation of Combined Technical and
Financial Proposal

Tue 02/12/08 Sat 24/01/09

14 Sending Final Evaluation to the World Bank and
receive N.O.

Sun 25/01/09 Fri 30/01/09

15 Award of contract to selected firm Fri 30/01/09 Thu 19/03/09

16 Beneficiary Assessment Implementation Thu 19/03/09 Tue 31/05/11

17 Component One Thu 19/03/09 Thu 27/05/10

18 I- Inception Report Thu 19/03/09 Fri 24/04/09

19 II- Progress Report  One Fri 24/04/09 Thu 10/09/09

20 III- Assessment Report One Thu 10/09/09 Thu 15/10/09

21 IV- Progress Report Two Fri 16/10/09 Thu 24/12/09

22 V- Assessment Report Two Thu 24/12/09 Thu 04/03/10

23 VI- Dissemination Report Thu 04/03/10 Thu 08/04/10

24 VII-Final Assessment Report Thu 08/04/10 Sun 02/05/10

25 (Closing Stage ) Sun 02/05/10 Thu 27/05/10

26 Component Two Tue 15/12/09 Tue 31/05/11

27 Discussions and submission of proposal Tue 15/12/09 Sun 31/01/10

28 PCU / World Bank review and approval Mon 01/02/10 Mon 15/02/10

29 Contract amendment Tue 16/02/10 Mon 01/03/10

30 Implementation Tue 02/03/10 Tue 31/05/11

31  Municipal Finance Studies Thu 05/07/07 Thu 02/09/10

32 Preliminary Steps Thu 05/07/07 Mon 26/11/07

33 Establishment Coordination Committee
(MOIM-PCU-MOF)

Thu 05/07/07 Fri 06/07/07

34 Committee Meeting Thu 16/08/07 Fri 17/08/07

35 Preparation Of TOR & EOI Sat 01/09/07 Tue 30/10/07

36 Review of TOR and EOI by the committee & the
WB

Wed 31/10/07 Mon 26/11/07

37 Stage 1:The Municipal Finance Cell Concept
Development Study

Sat 15/12/07 Fri 31/10/08

38 Procurment: Method CQS Sat 15/12/07 Fri 02/05/08

39 Advertising/submittal of EOI Sat 15/12/07 Mon 07/01/08

40 Evalaution and selection of consultants Tue 08/01/08 Fri 25/01/08

41 Invitation of selected consultant to submit
technical-finance proposal

Fri 25/01/08 Thu 21/02/08
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ID Task Name Start Finish

42 Evaluation of submitted proposal Thu 21/02/08 Mon 03/03/08

43 Invite selected firm to negotiate the contract Tue 04/03/08 Sat 15/03/08

44 Award of contract to selected firm Sat 26/04/08 Fri 02/05/08

45       Progress Report Mon 05/05/08 Mon 02/06/08

46      Task 1: Structure of the Finance cell Mon 02/06/08 Sat 28/06/08

47      Establishment of Finance Cell Thu 10/07/08 Sat 11/10/08

48       Task 2: TOR for 3 studies Wed 30/07/08 Fri 31/10/08

49 Stage 2:The Municipal Finance Cell
Implementation For Three Studies

Thu 26/02/09 Thu 31/12/09

50 procurment For 3 Studies (QCBS) Thu 26/02/09 Thu 31/12/09

51 Advertising / submittal of "EOI" Thu 26/02/09 Fri 27/03/09

52 Establishment of short list for RFP Wed 01/04/09 Sun 31/05/09

53 Issuance of RFP(s) to short-listed consultants Tue 02/06/09 Sun 14/06/09

54 Submittal of technical-financial proposals Tue 16/06/09 Sun 19/07/09

55 Evaluation of submitted technical proposals Mon 20/07/09 Mon 10/08/09

56 Final evaluation of combined technical and
financial proposal

Tue 11/08/09 Mon 07/09/09

57 Contract negotiations and award of contract to
selected firm

Tue 08/09/09 Thu 31/12/09

58 Completion Of Studies Thu 21/01/10 Thu 02/09/10

59 Setting up and Operating the Municipal
Observatory

Tue 01/05/07 Fri 31/12/10

60 First Bid Tue 01/05/07 Tue 12/02/08

61 Consultant Procurment Method QCBS Tue 01/05/07 Tue 01/05/07

62 Preparing  the draft and final TOR and EOI Wed 02/05/07 Mon 25/06/07

63 Sending TOR and EOI to World Bank and receive N.O. Tue 26/06/07 Sat 07/07/07

64 Advertising / Request for Expression of Interest Mon 16/07/07 Sun 12/08/07

65 long List Selection -Evaluation for  Establishment of Short
List

Mon 13/08/07 Sat 29/09/07

66 Sending Evaluation for Establishment of Short List to World
Bank and receive N.O.

Wed 03/10/07 Thu 18/10/07

67 Preparing of the RFP Mon 13/08/07 Sat 29/09/07

68 Sending RFP to World Bank and receive N.O. Wed 03/10/07 Fri 02/11/07

69 Issuance of  RFP(s) to short-listed Consultants Sat 03/11/07 Thu 15/11/07

70 Submittal of Technical - Financial Proposals Fri 16/11/07 Mon 17/12/07

71 Final Evaluation of Technical Proposal Tue 18/12/07 Tue 22/01/08

72 Sending Technical Evaluation to the World Bank and
receive N.O.

Wed 23/01/08 Tue 12/02/08

73 Re-bidding Process Wed 23/01/08 Fri 31/12/10

74 Modifying the TOR and EOI Wed 23/01/08 Wed 06/02/08

75 Sending Modified TOR to World Bank and receive N.O. Thu 07/02/08 Tue 19/02/08

76 Advertising Request for Expression of Interest Wed 20/02/08 Wed 26/03/08

77 long List Selection -Evaluation for  Establishment of Short
List

Thu 27/03/08 Tue 15/04/08

78 Sending Evaluation for Establishment of Short List to World
Bank and receive N.O.

Wed 16/04/08 Mon 28/04/08

79 Issuance of  RFP(s) to short-listed Consultants Tue 29/04/08 Wed 21/05/08

80 Submittal of Technical - Financial Proposals Thu 22/05/08 Mon 23/06/08

81 Evaluation of Technical  Proposal Tue 24/06/08 Tue 01/07/08

82 Sending Technical Evaluation to the World Bank and
receive N.O.

Wed 02/07/08 Wed 09/07/08

83 Final Evaluation of Combined Technical and Financial
Proposal

Thu 10/07/08 Sun 20/07/08

84 Sending Final Evaluation to the World Bank and receive
N.O.

Mon 21/07/08 Wed 30/07/08

85 Award of contracts to Selected Firm Thu 31/07/08 Tue 16/09/08

86 Study Phase Wed 17/09/08 Thu 29/01/09

87 Software preparing and testing -Technical files/TOR for
establishment and set up M.O.

Fri 30/01/09 Mon 15/02/10

88 Training and Operational Phase Tue 16/02/10 Tue 01/06/10

89 PCU Monitoring of Operating Municipal Observatory Wed 02/06/10 Fri 31/12/10
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